10/22/2015 503535325

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN DOUGLAS GALBRAITH	02/11/2010
KENNETH J. MCGOWAN	02/11/2010
EVONNE A. BALDAUFF	02/12/2010
ELISE GALBRAITH	02/11/2010
DAVID K. WALKER	02/11/2010
ROBERT B. LACOUNT	02/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEPARATION DESIGN GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	931 ROLLING MEADOWS ROAD	
City:	WAYNESBURG	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2010051419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9566

Email: jonesta@ballardspahr.com **BALLARD SPAHR LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37458.0002P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TASHA JONES
SIGNATURE:	/TASHA JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=37458_0002P1_EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif source=37458_0002P1_EXECUTED_Assignment#page2.tif source=37458_0002P1_EXECUTED_Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket Nos. 61655-383646 and 61655-385022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in two provisional patent applications, 1) entitled "Ultra Rapid

Cycle Portable Oxygen Concentrator" filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on

October 5, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 61/248,712; 2) entitled "Ultra Rapid Cycle Portable

Oxygen Concentrator" filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 24, 2009,

and assigned Serial No. 61/264,069.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and

convey, to Separation Design Group LLC, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania

having a principal place of business at 931 Rolling Meadows Road, Waynesburg,

Pennsylvania, 15370 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and

interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

provisional applications;

2) Agree to sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, our full, exclusive, and entire right,

title and interest in and to any United States non-provisional applications based on or

claiming the benefit of said provisional applications, in whole or in part, and in and to any

divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and our full, exclusive, and entire right, title,

and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said

provisional applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and

US2008 1109973.1

Attorney Docket Nos. 61655-383646 and 61655-385022

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application Nos. 61/248,712 and 61/264,069 Page 2 of 3

to any Letters Patents and similar protective rights granted on said United States and foreign

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of

ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

3) Agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional applications and other

applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to

aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper

protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1) Signature

Stephen Douglas Galbraith

Date: 2/11/2010

2) Signature:

Kenneth I McGowan

Date: 2/11/2010

3) Signature:

Exonne A Baldanff

Date: 2.12. 2010

4) Sign

Elica Galbraith

Date: 2 11 2010

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application Nos. 61/248,712 and 61/264,069 Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket Nos. 61655-383646 and 61655-385022

Date: 2-11-2010 5)

Signature:_ 6)

La Count Date: 2-12-2010

US2008 1109973.1

RECORDED: 10/22/2015